

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="691 333 976 365">AO No.166 of 2025</p> <p data-bbox="691 369 1094 405"><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="691 488 1481 566">Mr. Bhagwat Mehra, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="691 602 1481 680">2. Mr. Ketan Aswal, learned counsel for respondent nos.1 & 2.</p> <p data-bbox="691 716 1481 795">3. Mr. Parikshit Saini, learned counsel for respondent no.3.</p> <p data-bbox="691 831 1481 1077">4. This money withdrawal application (IA No.2 of 2025) has been filed by respondent nos.1 & 2/claimants for withdrawal of the amount of compensation deposited by the appellant/corporation before learned Court/Commissioner.</p> <p data-bbox="691 1113 1481 1279">5. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant has deposited entire awarded amount with the concerned Court.</p> <p data-bbox="691 1314 1481 1727">6. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, money withdrawal application is allowed. Learned Court/Commissioner is directed to release 50% out of the deposited amount in favour of respondent nos.1 & 2/claimants proportionately, without asking any security. The remaining amount shall be invested in an interest bearing scheme of a nationalized bank.</p> <p data-bbox="691 1762 1273 1798">7. List this case in due course.</p> <p data-bbox="691 1834 1481 1912">8. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of listing.</p> <p data-bbox="1179 2002 1481 2038" style="text-align: right;">(Alok Mahra, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1214 2042 1390 2074" style="text-align: right;">10.10.2025</p> <p data-bbox="691 2078 722 2096">BS</p>